No. 17-108

In The Supreme Court of the United States

ARLENE'S FLOWERS, INC., D/B/A ARLENE'S FLOWERS AND GIFTS, ET AL.,

- 🔶

Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The Supreme Court Of Washington

. .

____ ****_____

BRIEF OF THE THOMAS MORE SOCIETY AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS

THOMAS BREJCHA Counsel of Record President and Chief Counsel, 135 South LaSalle Street THOMAS MORE SOCIETY 19 South LaSalle Street Suite 603 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 782-1680 tbreicha@ thomasmoresociety.org

JOAN M. MANNIX JOAN M. MANNIX, LTD. Suite 2200 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 521-5845jmannix@joanmannixltd.com

COCKLE LEGAL BRIEFS (800) 225-6964 WWW.COCKLELEGALBRIEFS.COM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii			
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE 1			
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGU- MENT	1		
ARGUMENT	3		
I. The Washington Supreme Court's Analysis Of Whether Petitioners' Custom Floral Ar- rangements Are "Speech" Protected By The First Amendment Sharply Conflicts With The Precedent Of This Court And The Deci- sions Of The Second, Sixth, Seventh, Ninth, Tenth And Eleventh Circuits	3		
II. The Washington Supreme Court's Analy- sis Of Whether Petitioners' Custom Floral Arrangements Constitute Expressive Con- duct Conflicts With The Precedent Of This Court	9		
CONCLUSION	11		
	ТТ		

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Anderson v. City of Hermosa Beach, 621 F.3d 1051 (9th Cir. 2010)6
Bery v. City of New York, 97 F.3d 689 (2d Cir. 1996)
Buehrle v. City of Key West, 813 F.3d 973 (11th Cir. 2015)
Cressman v. Thompson, 798 F.3d 938 (10th Cir. 2015)
Doran v. Salem Inn, Inc., 422 U.S. 922 (1975)5
<i>ETW Corp. v. Jireh Pub., Inc.,</i> 332 F.3d 915 (6th Cir. 2003)6
Hurley v. Irish-American Gay, Lesbian and Bisex- ual Group of Boston, 515 U.S. 557 (1995) 3, 4, 6, 10
Mastrovincenzo v. City of New York, 435 F.3d 78 (2d Cir. 2006)
Piarowski v. Illinois Comm. Coll. Dist. 515, 759 F.2d 625 (7th Cir. 1985)6
Rumsfeld v. Forum for Academic and Institu- tional Rights, Inc., 547 U.S. 47 (2006)4
Schad v. Borough of Mount Ephraim, 452 U.S. 61 (1981)
Spence v. State of Wash., 418 U.S. 405 (1974)4, 10
Ward v. Rock Against Racism, 491 U.S. 781 (1989)4
White v. City of Sparks, 500 F.3d 953 (9th Cir. 2007)
